No. 58/1 January, 1958

University of Tasmania w1|+mﬂonm
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=

FORT NELSON SEISIOLOGICAL ST AT ION

Provisional Bulletin
<l el A I P S i I 3

ofessor of Geology, University of Tasmania, Box 647c,
Tasmania-

Vault looatlon: Fort Nelson, latitude 42°55'35"S, longitude 147°21'10"E,
altitude 209 m,

Foundation:; Jurassioc dolerite,

Instruments:(interim Imstalilation pending permanent base equipment ).,

Sprengnether Series H horizontal pendulum EW, 63 secs.
Willmore short period vier el

Limitations: This station is only in process of establishment.
M

Inexperienced operators are in training. GChronometer at present only
read to half second, Improved installation proposed,

Remarks

7 58 January 1l 1P BZ QON @7 =35 Rarefaction D 88-=90
iPn B QIO Ol78 a0 km, H 00 07 24
TS E 00 S0 )i 7ARE . 1) 5 Local shock, Felt 4
9. iPp 7 05 100" & 55 Rarefaction. A 1°
8S Z QbR 0 13508 H Q500357
3 o iP Z O Ry’ oS v 1 | Compression &\ 1.SP
1S 2 09 46 09 H 09 46 186
4, iP Z 11 S~ I Ol Rarefaction
e el B 2 o e
5 6P 7 o)< e Rarefaction £\ 51. 5°
i 7 OFS R I Tantiy [ 2 H 08904 19
i Z 08 15 24
1pP Z OJf< I | T R B
i Z QNS I T 5l
i Z 12 Jue |7 NGRS
4 7 Q814 - 28
i Z 08 4Bl Q5
is E Q8 g s
el, E Qg 25 88
A iP Z L2 88 - P6 Rarefaction
al Z oA ¥ 8 D 29
1 2 LA S0 42
1pP Z /LT M

| |
e ————————— e ——————e e —————————————————————————— .



10,

11,

12.

10

14,

15

17

18

15

14

14

19

16

Ll

L7

18

29

4
4

(N N INDNNNDNDN BN DN DN

DNNNNDNDNNDN

I A

DN BN

NNDMNMNDNDN

SESESESESESESESESES

DN NN DN DN

N b9

09
09
09

07
07
07
07
(07
07
07

19

22
22
24
22
22
22

22
29

e

04
04

11
1511

02
02

26
26
26

28
28
28

07

24

00

03
08

15

05

12
19

10
20

O}

24
2

ol

=

D2
48

Q7
o7

15
a2

20

RO DO = -
O en

A O ON

-L_']

O
O

IIIHIHHHHHIIII“M@EEE!!tmnm

Masked by mig Sﬂ;ﬁ'og'ca'
seisms, &\ 1

B 19 8% 99; Local
shock,

Compression

Compression

Compression

Rarefaction,

Compression
Compression

Rarefaction

O

Compressiond} 9.4

H O7 15 28

— . 2
Rareiaction




20,

21

22

27

S0

DN DN BN NN

NV N

DN BN DN DN

B PN oo DN DN B

O e

Time (GeMsTs) l Remarks

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

07
07

05
0o
05
035

06
06
006
06
06
06
U6

~
\J

Ob
08

00
00
00
00
00
00
Q0

02
02

DD 0O DD DN DO

™ D M ¢
OO R, 0000

0O
O

02

J I
06
12
14
18
27

03

Rarefaction

compression

Rarefaction

International
elsmolggical
Centre

Rarefaction 2\ 37,.8

H 06 03

20



A 53/!2 Febru&ry, 1988,
University of Tasmania
International
Geolo y Depaertment Seismological
Centre

FORT N ] SEISI. 104l STAT EON

#

_iddress: The Professor of Geology, University of Tasmaniﬁ, Box 647c,
Hobart, Tasmania,

Vault location: Fort Nelson, lstitude 42°55'35"S, longitude

147 21'10"E, altitude 209 m.

Foundation: Jurassic dolerite,

Instruments: (interim installation pending permanent base equipment).
Sprengnether Series H horizontal pendulum EW, 63 secs.
Willmore short period vertioal.

Limitations: This station is only in prooess of establishment,
Inexperienced operators are in training. Chronometer at present only
read to half second, Improved installation proposed.,
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No. 58/3 March, 1958,

University of Tasmania

Prrg International
0 Lo, 'y Department Seismok)gical
Centre
FORT NELSON SEISMCLOGICAL STAT IOR
Provisional Bulletiln

Address: The Prefessor of Geology, University of Tasmania, Box 6470,

Hobart, Tasmania,
Vault locatiog: Fort Nelson, latlitude 42055‘55"3, lon itude

147 24'10"E, ‘altitude 209 m,
Foundation: Jurassic dolerite.
Instruments: (interim installstion pending pernanent base cquipmunt).

Sprengnether Series H horizontal pendulum E7, 65 8€CSB,
Willmore short period vertical.
Limitations: This station is only in process of establishment,

Inexperienced operators are in training. Chronometer at present only
read to h:;lf second, Improved installation proposed.
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No. 58/4 April,

University of Tasmania

International
Seismological
Centre

Geology Department

FORT NELSON SEISMOLOGICAL STATION

Provisional Bulletin

Address: The Professor of Geolo Yy, University of Tasmania, Box 647c,

Hobart, Tasmania.

Vault location: Fort Nelson, latitude 42055'55"8, longitude
147 21'10"®, = altitude 209 m,

Foundation: Jurassic dolerite,

Instruments:

(interim installation pending permenent base equipment),

Sprengnether Series H horizontal pendulum EW, 6% seos.
Willmore short period vertical, (only from 1st to 16th

April).

Limitations: This station is onlv in process of establishment.
Inexperienced operators are in trainingz, Chronometer at present
only read to half second. Improved installntion proposcd,
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NO- 58/5 M.y’ 1958'

University of Tasmania

International
Geology Department Seismological
Centre -

FORT NELSON SEISHMOLOGTCAL STATION
—_— e eV VAL ol al LUN

Provisional Bulletin

Address: The Professor of Geology, University of Tasmania, Box 647¢,
Hobart, Tasmania,

Lault locationy Fort Nelson, latitude 42°55!'35"8, longitude
147721'10"E, altitude 209 m,

Foundation: Jurassic dolerite

Instruments: (interim installation pending permanent base equipment),
| oprengnether Series H horizontal pendulum EW, 63 seos.
Willmore short period vertical scismometer recorded

through DC amplifier on pen recorder, (51.5, 58
only)
Limitations: This station is only in process of establishment,

Inexperienced operators are in treining. Chronometer at present
Cnly read to half second. Improved installation proposed,
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No. 58/6 June, 1958,

University of Tasmania

Geology Department

International
Seismological
Centre

FORT NELSOI S.AISMOLOGTICAL STATION

Provisional Bulletin

Address: The Professor of Geology, University of Tasmania, Box 647c,
Hobart, Tasmania,

Vault location: Fort Nelson, latitude 42055'55"5, longitude 147021'10"3:
altitude 209 m, 7

Foundation: Jurassic dolerite. "

Instruments: (interim installntion pénding pcermanent base eouipment),
Sprengnether Series H horizontal pendulum EW, 63 seos,
Willmore short period vertical scismometer recorded throuch
DC amplifier on pen recorder, (Operatinz for only 12 hours
e ach dnY)-

Limitations: This station is only in prooess of establishment.
Inexperienced operators are in training. Chronometer at present only
read to half seocond, Improved installation proposed,
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No., 58/7

International
Seismological
Centre |

University of Tasmania

Geology Department

T—l
4

FORT NELSON SEISKOLOGICAL STATIO

Provisional Bulletin

The Professor of Geology,
Hobart, Tasmania,

University of Tasmania, Box 6470,

| ddress:
*\t

Vault Location: Fort Nelson, lati] @ "

]| ———— s atitude 42 5513513 1 4 7 110"

\3 altitude 209 n. , el S iR . it
Foundation: Jurassic dolerite.

Instruments: (interim installation pending permanent base equipment).

\( SPrengnether Series H horizontal pendulum EW, 63 secs.

Willmore short period vertical seismometer recorded through

DC amplifier on pen recorder,
each dE.Y) B

(Operating only 8 hours

of' establishment.
. Chronometer at present only
Improved installation proposed,

Limitations: This station is only in proeess
Inexperienced operators are in treining.
read to half second,
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58/8
University of Tasmania

LuSUBt, 19582,
Geology Department
(ﬁORT [ELSON SEISMOLOGICAL STATION

Provisional Bulletin

Internatione
Seigmologica
ntre -'

The Professor of Geology, University of Tasmania, HOX 6470,
Hobart, Tasmania.

Address :

| 0
Vault Location: Fort Nelson, latitude 42055'55“8, longitude 147 21'10"E,
altitude 209 m,

Foundation: Jurassic dolerite.

(interim installation pending permanent base e quipment ).

Sprengnether Series H horizontal pendulum EW, A% secs.

Willmore short period verticasl seismometer recorded
through DC amplifier on pen reocorder, (Operating only

8 hours each day).

Instruments:

This station is only in process of estoblishment.

Limitations:
Chronometer at present only

Inexperienced operators are in training.
read to half second.

Improved installation proposed.,
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58/8 September, 1

~ International

University of Tasmania / Seismological
Centre

t/

Geology ‘Department

FORT NELSON SEISMOLOGICAL STATION

Provisional Bulletin

Address: The Professor of Geology, University of Tasmania, Box 6470,
Hobart, Tasmania.,

0
Vault Locatien:; Fort Nelson, latitude 42055'55"8, longitude 147 21'10"E,
a ‘bude 209 Il

Foundatien; Jurassioc dolerite,

Instruments: (interim installation pending permanent base equipment).
Sprengnether Series H horizontal pendulum EW.
Willmore short period vertical.
Willmore short period vertical seismometer reocorded

through DC amplifier on pen recorder. (Willmores
operating intermittently)

Limitations: This station is only in process »f establishment.,
Inexperienced operators are in traininge. Chronometer at present
only read to half second. Improved installation proposed,
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58/10 OQctobery, I&Mionaf

Seismological

: Centre
University of Tasmania

Geology Department

FYORT NELSON SEISMOLOGICAL STATION

Provisional Bulletin

Address: The Professor of Geology, University of Tasmania, Box 6470,

Hobart, Tasmania.

Vault Location: Fort Nelson, latitude 42055'35"8, longitude 147021'10“3,
altitude 209 m,

Foundation; Jurassic dolerite.

Instruments: (interim installation pending permanent base equipment),
Sprengnether Series H horizontal pendulum EW, 15.2 800,
Willmore short period vertical.
Willmore short period vertical seismometer recorded
through DC amplifier on pen recordern (Willmores
operating intermittently)

ﬁimitations: This station is only in process of establishment.

Inexperienced operators are in training. Chronometer at present only
read to half second. Improved installation proposed.,
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58/11 November, 1

University of Tasmania International

Seismological

O Centre

Geology Department

u\ FORT NELSON SEISMOLOGICAL STATION.
'i\\

K

J

Provisional Bulletin

Address: The Professor of Geology, University of Tasmania, Box 647¢,

Hobart, Tasmania.

Vault Location: Fort Nelson, latitude 42055'55"8, longitude 147021'10“3.

altitude 209 m,

Foundation: Jurassic dolerite,

Instruments: (interim installation pending permanent base equipment),

Sprengnether Series H horizontal pendulum EW, 15.3 sec.
Willmore short period vertical, operating intermittently.

Limlitations; This station is only in process of establishment.

Inexperienced operators are in training. Chronometer at present only
read to half second. Improved installation proposead,
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Prof'essor of Geologz.

Internationa
rsrpologica

Cenfre




z£:>

58/12 December, 19858.
University of\Tasmania In;ernatiqnal
Seismological
Geology Departmen Centey
FORT NELSON SEISMOLOGICAL STATION.
Provisional Bulletin
Address: The Professor of Geology, University of Tasmania, Box 6470,

Hobart, Tasmanie,

Vault Loocation:

-____—._-__

Fort Nelson, latitude 42055'55"3, longitude 147021'10“!,
altitude 209 m,

Foundation:

Jurassic dolerite,.

(interim installation pending permanent base equipment),
Sprengnether Series H horizontal pendulum EW, 15.3 seoc.

Willnore vertical 1 sec, recording through DC amplifier

and pen recorder, operating intermittently.

Instruments:

Limitations: This station is only in process of establishment.
Inexperienced operators are in training., Chronometer at present only
read to half second. Improved installation proposed.
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Se Warren carey,

Professor of }eolosv.



